\$500 GRAND PRIZE!!

Other great prizes include:

Cash prizes, Fishing & Camping Gear, Retail & Restaurant Gift Cards, Entertainment Passes and more!!!

** MAXIMUM OF (2) PRIZES PER PARTICIPANT **

Note: In the event that the grand prize fish is not caught, all registered participants will be eligible to win the \$250 consolation prize in the raffle, even if they have already won 2 other prizes.

Get your bait on-site!! Outback Bait & Tackle will have bait and other fishing accessories available at the Pond for purchase during the Fishing Derby. Stop by & see them!!

Thank you to all of our amazing sponsors!!

Questions can be directed to:

Josh Meyer 316-776-9880

Rose Hill 2023 Fall Festival

11th Annual Fishing Derby

School Street Pond Sunday, October 15th – 1:00 to 3:00pm



Grand Prize = \$500 cash!

Register early!!! Space is limited to the first 200 poles!!

11th Annual Fishing Derby October 15, 2023 - 1:00 pm to 3:00 pm

35 tagged channel catfish will be released prior to the start of the Fishing Derby, including a special Grand Prize fish. The prize tags for this year's fishing derby numbering system will be announced. (Any fish with previous years tags are not eligible for prizes.)

- 1. Fall Festival buttons are <u>required</u> for all participants over the age of 12. These buttons support the Fall Festival!
- Participants between the ages of 16-74 must have a valid Kansas Fishing License. Fishing licenses can be purchased at Outback Bait & Tackle (located at 2424 N Nelson Dr. in Derby) or online at <u>www.ks.wildlifelicense.com</u>. (Children 15 & under, and adults over 75 are not required to have a license.)
- 3. Participants must check in at the registration tent between 12:00–1:00 pm, where they will be given official tags to affix to their pole(s). Only registered participants with the correct tags on their poles are eligible to win prizes.
- Registration fees are \$10 per fishing pole if purchased by Oct. 11th (\$15 per pole if purchased after Oct. 5th). Maximum of 2 poles per registered participant.
- 5. Fishing Derby will start promptly at 1:00 pm and end promptly at 3:00pm. Fish caught outside of the Derby times will not be accepted for prizes.
- 6. All fish must be caught under the guidelines of current Kansas Fishing regulations. Fish must be captured alive, using standard rod & reel. No other techniques will be allowed. All tagged fish caught are to be brought to the Fishing Derby Officials immediately after catch for verification, including proof of registration tag. Officials will be stationed around the pond for assistance.
- 7. Any UNTAGGED fish that are caught MUST BE RELEASED.
- 8. NO CHUMMING (feeding fish) will be allowed prior to the start of the event!
- 8. All prizes will be presented to the winners at approx. 3:15 pm in the registration tent. If all of the tagged fish are not caught during the event's scheduled time, the remaining prizes will be given away thru a raffle process at the registration tent. If the Grand Prize fish is not caught, the prize money will be reduced to \$250 and will be raffled off at the same time as the other prizes. NOTE: YOU MUST BE PRESENT TO WIN THESE RAFFLE ITEMS!!
- 9. Anyone found violating the Fishing Derby rules will be automatically disqualified from receiving any cash or prizes.
- 10. Fall Festival Committee members and Fishing Derby volunteers are not eligible to win any prizes.
- 11. **NO REFUNDS** of registration fee will be given, regardless of weather conditions. If inclement weather causes cancellation of the event, prizes will be raffled off amongst registered participants. The raffle will be held in the RH Rec Center gym at 3:30 pm, and winners will be promptly notified.
- 12. Children 12 and under must be accompanied by a paid adult.
- 13. All fishing is done at your own risk. By registering for this event, you are acknowledging that you are waiving and releasing all persons connected with the Fall Festival & Fishing Derby from any claims of injury or property damage.

Space is limited to 200 poles – Register early to reserve your spot!

Entry fee is \$10.00 per pole if registering by Oct. 11th Entry fee is \$15.00 per pole if registering after Oct. 11th ("Day-of" registrations will be accepted only if space is available.)

Return completed form in one of the following ways:

Mail to: Fishing Derby RH Fall Festival P.O. Box 121 Rose Hill, KS 67133 E-mail to: josh@rosehillrec.com

Or drop off at the Rose Hill Rec Center (400 S Rose Hill Rd)

NAME #1:	PHONE:
NUMBER OF POLES (maximum of 2 per person) -	-
REGISTERING BY 10/11:	@ \$10.00 ea = \$
REGISTERING AFTER 10/11:	@ \$15.00 ea = \$

NAME #2:	_ PHONE:
NUMBER OF POLES (maximum of 2 per person) –	
REGISTERING BY 10/11:	@ \$10.00 ea = \$
REGISTERING AFTER 10/11:	@ \$15.00 ea = \$

GRAND TOTAL: \$_____